
Page 1 of 1 
 

E-149 
 

Office of Superintendent of Schools                                          January 26, 2021 
Board Meeting of February 10, 2021 

 
Financial Services 
Mr. Ron Y. Steiger, Chief Financial Officer 

 
SUBJECT:  REJECT INVITATION TO BID NO. ITB-20-009-MV - VIRAL 

PATHOGEN EQUIPMENT  
 
COMMITTEE: FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY & GOVERNMENT RELATIONS 

LINK TO STRATEGIC 
BLUEPRINT:     EFFECTIVE AND SUSTAINABLE BUSINESS PRACTICES 
 
 
This item requests the School Board’s approval of the bid rejection(s) identified below: 
 
INVITATION TO BID NO. ITB-20-009-MV – VIRAL PATHOGEN EQUIPMENT was released 
to establish a contract with pre-approved vendors, to supply viral pathogen equipment, as 
needed, for Miami-Dade County Public Schools.  As a result, this Bid is recommended for 
rejection as the District does not foresee buying any equipment in the near future. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, reject Invitation 

To Bid No. ITB-20-009-MV – Viral Pathogen Equipment.  
 
 
 
RYS/mv 


	SUBJECT:  REJECT INVITATION TO BID NO. ITB-20-009-MV - VIRAL PATHOGEN EQUIPMENT
	COMMITTEE: FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY & GOVERNMENT RELATIONS

